PSC/AFD 2-W (Rev. 06114)

7

v.

b. General Service 1 1

c. Special Contract 0

d. Other - Specify 0

2. Water Unmetered 2016 Test Year

a. Residential 0

b. General Service 0

c. Special Contract 0

d. Other - Specify 0

3. Wastewater 2016 Test Year

a. Residential

b. General Service

c. Special Contract

d. Other - Specify

AFFIRMATION

I, Gary Deremer the undersigned owner, officer, or partner of the above named public utility, doing business in the
State of Florida and subject to the control and jurisdiction of the Florida Public Service Commi · , certify that the
statements set forth herein are true and correct to the best of my information, knowledge, a lief.

Signed

Title

Notice: Section 837.06, Florida Statutes, provides that any person who knowingly makes a false statement in writing
with the intent to mislead a public servant in the performance of his duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of
the second degree.

PSC/AFO 2-W (Rev. 06/1 4)
8

Pine Harbour Waterworks, Inc. Schedule No. 1-A
Schedule of Water Rate Base Docket No. 2018XXXX-WU
Test Year Ended 11/30/17

Average
Test Year Average

Per Adjusted
Description Utility Adjustments Test Year

1 Plant in Service $93,021 $0 $93,021

2 Land and Land Rights 5,000 0 5,000

3 Non-used and Useful Components 0 0 0

4 Accumulated Depreciation -70,740 0 -70,740

5 CIAC -62,440 0 -62,440

6 Amortization of CIAC 57,026 0 57,026

7 Working Capital Allowance 3,005 435 3.440

8 Rate Base i'~ az' ~ ~'~ JQZ

Pine Harbour Waterwor1<s, Inc. Schedule No. 1·8

Adjustments to Rate Base Docket No. 2018XXXX-WU

Test Year Ended 06/30/16

Explanation Water Wastewater

Plant In Service

1 $0 $0

2 so
3 $0

4 $0

Total ~ ~

l.2lli!
so $0

Total ~ ~

Non-used and Useful
All componants are 1 00% Used and Useful ~ ~

Accumulated Depredation

1 $ $0

2 so $0

3 so so
4 ~ 1Q

Total 1Q 1Q

~
1 so so
2 $0 $0

3 ill lQ
Total ~ 1Q

As;&l,lrnl,ll~l!l.2 AmQai~~IIQ!J 2! l:;I~Q
1 so $0

2 ill lQ
Total ~ 1Q

e&!;;!.!ml,ll~l!l.2 Am211•~1•!lll Qf !!leg A!:Q!.!•l!mon Adl!.!~lm!:ol
1 so $0

2 ill 1Q
Total 1Q 1Q

WQrking Capital

~ 1Q

Pine Harbour Waterworks, Inc.
Capital Structure
Test Year Ended 11/30/17

Description
Per Utili ty

11 Long-term Debt
12 Short-term Debt
13 Preferred Stock
14 Common Equity
15 Customer Deposits
16 Deferred Income Taxes
20 Total Capital

Total
Capital

$0

0
0

22,812
56
Q

$22 868

Specific Subtotal
Adjust- Adjusted
ments Capital

$0 $0
0 $0
0 $0
0 $22,812
0 $56
Q iQ

iQ $22 868

Schedule No. 2
Docket No. 2018XXXX-WU

Pro rata Capital
Adjust- Reconci led Cost Weighted

ments to Rate Base Ratio 'Rate Cost

$0 $0 0 .00% 0 .00% 0.00%
$0 0 0.00% 0 .00% 0 .00%
$0 0 0.00% 0 .00% 0.00%

$2,433 25,245 99.76% 8 .74% 8.72%
$6 62 0.24% 2 .00% 0.00%
iQ Q 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

~ $25 307 100 00% ~

LOW HIGH

RETURN ON EQUITY l...Z£ta ~
OVERALL RATE OF RETURN ~ ~

Pine Harbour Waterworks, Inc. Schedule No. 3-A
Statement of Water Operations Docket No. 2018XXXX-WU
Test Year Ended 11/30/17

Test Year Adjusted Revenue Revenue
Description Per Utility Adjustments Test Year Increase Requirement

1 Operating Revenues: ~23,373 iQ ~23,373 ~10,292 $33,665
44.03%

Operating Expenses

2 Operation & Maintenance 24,036 3,480 27,516 0 27,516

3 Depreciation 2,090 0 2,090 0 2,090

4 Amortization - CIAC -132 0 -132 -132

5 Taxes Other Than Income 1,521 0 1,520 463 1,984

6 Income Taxes Q Q Q Q Q

7 Total Operating Expense 27,515 3,480 30,994 463 31.457

8 Operating Income -$4 141 -$3 480 -$7 621 ~ 1UQ.a

9 Rate Base $24 872 $25 307 $25 307

11 Rate of Return -]!,2 ~~~ -JQ J J~ ~

Pine Harbour Waterwor11s, Inc. Schedule 3·8
Adjustment to Operating Income Docket No. 2018XXXX-WU
Test Year Ended 06/30/16 REVISED

Explanation Water Wastewater

Ooerattng Reyenues
1 $0 $0

2 ~ ~
Total ~ Sl2

QQ!I[all!lll illld Mi!!OI~Ili!O!<!I El!ll!IO:i~
1 Annualized USWC Contract $3,196

2 $0

3 Rate Case Expense Amortization $284 $0

4 Total ~ Sl2

Depreciillion Exooose • Net
1 so $0

2 0 $0

3 Total ~ ~

Tj!xes Qlhe[ Thao locome
4 To reflect appropropriate RAFs test year revenues !iQ) i2

Total (SO) Sl2
Additional Pro Forma Adjustments

QQ!I[l!~!ln i!Od Mi!iOI~Oi!ll!<!l ExQ!ID~
5 Bad Debt Expense on Revenue Increase (2%) ~ Sl2

IA21E~ Qit:lEB It:lat:llt:IQQME I.6lS
6 RAF on Revenue Adjustment @ 4 5o/o ~ ~

Pine Harbour Waterwoll<s., Inc. Docket No. 2018XXXX-WU
PLANT, ETC & USED AND USEFUL AOJUSTIIIENTS
Test Ye• Ended 11/30117
WATER UllLITY PLANT ACOOllN'fS

Test Year t>epr NON-UJIJ INON-UIU NON-UIU NON·UJIJ•
ACCT. 'Plant ~usted Rates Per Te-stYeu Adjusted Adj usted 'Jii Adjto .A<Ijto Adjto

NO. ACCOUNT NAME Per Books Ad , strne:nts Balanu · Rule· Ace Oe Ad"uslments Balance Ba'lar>ee Plant A.oc. IO..

301 Organaation 500 0 500 2 50"4 399 0 399 13 0 13 0.00% 0 I-N/A tNJA
302 Franchoses 0 0 0 2.50% 0 0 0 0 0 0 000% 0 INJA IINJA
3G3 Land and Land Rights 5.000 0 5,000 NA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0
304 Strucrures and lnl>fovemenes 8.241 0 6241 3.70% 759 0 759 131 0 131 0.00% 0 0 0
305 Co!lecUlg and ~ng 0 0 0 200% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0
306 Lake RNer and Other Intake-s 0 0 0 2.50"4 0 0 0 0 0 0 000% 0 0 0
307 WeUs and Spnngs 7,763 0 7,763 3 70% 1.020 0 7,020 287 0 287 0.00% () 0 0
308 lnfJJtratlon Galleries 0 0 0 2 50% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0
309 Supply Mains s.ses 0 6.8!15 3 13% 2,995 0 2,995 215 0 215 000% () 0 0
310 Power Generabon E'lU\I)ITient 0 0 0 5 88% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0
31 1 Pump<ng Ecp.Jipmenl 16,314 0 16,314 5 88% 16.314 0 16,314 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0
320 W ater T reaime<'lt E.quopment 1.427 0 1,427 5.88% 413 0 413 63 0 63 0.00% 0 0 0
330 Dostribulioo Resef¥0irs 15.611 0 15,811 303% 12,007 0 12,007 479 0 479 0.00% 0 0 0
331 IransmosSKltl and Ooslribo.Jtion Ma"'s 22468 0 22.466 2 63% 16,742 0 16.742 591 0 591 0.00% 0 0 0
333 SeMoes. 5.692 0 5,692 286% 5,101 0 5.101 163 0 163 000% 0 0 0
334 Meter & Meter tnstallallons 3,373 0 3,373 5 88% 3.363 0 3,363 34 0 34 000% 0 0 0
335 H)'<lranls 4.547 0 4.547 2 50% 3.627 0 3,627 1'14 0 114 000% 0 0 0
339 Other Plart & Miscellaneous EQUIPITief't 0 0 0 1000% 0 0 0 0 0 0 000% 0 0 0
340 Offtee FL.rnd..-e & Eqwpmerol 0 0 0 6.67% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0
340 Comp<Jter Eqwpment 0 0 0 1667% 0 0 0 0 0 0 000% 0 0 0
341 T ram;pcrtatoon Equ1pmert 0 0 0 16.67% 0 0 0 0 0 0 000% 0 0 0
342 Stores Equpmenl 0 0 () 556% 0 0 0 0 0 0 000% 0 0 0
343 Tools. Shop & Garage 0 0 0 625% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0
344 L.abo<atoo:y Equopment 0 0 0 667% 0 0 0 0 0 0 000% 0 0 0
345 PaM>~ Operated EqUIP(I19nt 0 0 0 9.33% 0 0 0 0 0 0 000% 0 0 0
3<16 OomrrlJnocatlon Equ1pmenl 0 0 0 1000% 0 0 0 0 0 0 000% 0 0 0
347 Misceltanoeous Equipmeflt 0 0 0 667% 0 0 0 0 0 0 000% 0 0 0
346 Other Plant & Moscellaneous Ecp.Jopmenl 0 0 0 1000% 0 0 0 0 0 0 000% 0 0 0

IN'TANGIBLE PLANT $500 so $500 $399 so $399 $13 so $13 #NlA so so so
SOURCE OF SUPPL.Y & PUMPING 44203 0 44.203 2 7.088 0 27,088 633 0 633 000% 0 0 0
WATER TiREATMENT PLANT 1 ~27 0 1.427 41 3 0 413 63 0 63 000% 0 0 0
TRANSMISSION & DtSTRIBllTION' 51,891 0 51,891 42.840 0 42,840 1,381 0 1,381 0.00% 0 0 0
GENERAl PLANT Q q Q Q q Q Q Q Q #NfA Q Q 2.
TOTALS -WATER ~ m l2§.2Z1 ~ m ~ a2:i!!1. ~ ~ !l.li!!l5: ~ E!. :Ill

RATIO OF NON·USED & USEfUL PLANT ~

Pine Harbour Waterworks, Inc .
O&M EXPENSES-WATER Docket No. 2018XXXX-WU
Test Year Ended 11/30/17

UTILITY
ACCT ADJUSTED ADJUSTED

NO. ACCOUNT TITLE TEST YEAR ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR

601 SALARIES AND WAGES -EMPLOYEES $0 $0 $0
603 SALARIES: OFFICERS, DIRECTORS, ETC. 3,200 0 3,200
604 EMPLOYEE PENSIONS AND BENEFITS 0 0 0
610 PURCHASED WATER 0 0 0
615 PURCHASED POWER 945 0 945
616 FUEL FOR POWER PRODUCTION 0 0 0
618 CHEMICALS 586 0 586
620 MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES 0 0 0
631 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES -ENGR. 0 0 0
632 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES -ACCT. 350 0 350
633 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - LEGAL 1,045 0 1,045
634 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - MGMT. FEES 0 0 0
635 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - OTHER 0 0 0
636 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - OPERATIONS 16,527 3,196 19,723
641 RENTAL OF BUILDING/REAL PROPERTY 0 0 0
642 RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 0 0 0
650 TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES 0 0 0
656 INSURANCE-VEHICLE 0 0 0
657 INSURANCE-GENERAL LIABILITY 11112 0 11112
658 INSURANCE-WORKMAN'S COMP. 0 0 0
659 INSURANCE-OTHER 0 0 0
660 ADVERTISING EXPENSE 0 0 0
666 AMORT. OF RATE CASE EXPENSE 0 284 284
667 REGULATORY COMM. EXPENSES - OTHER 0 0 0
670 BAD DEBT EXPENSE 156 0 156
675 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES 116 Q 116

TOTAL OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE ~2~,Q3~ $3,480 ~'z ~jfl

Analys is of Rate Case Expense Florida Public Service Commission

Pine Harbour Waterworks, Inc.
Docket No. 2018XXXX·WU
Test Year Ended 11/30/17

Schedule:
Page:

Explanation: Provide the total amount of rate case expense requested in the application. State whether the total includes
the amount up to proposed agency action or through a hearing before the Commission. Provide a breakdown
of the total by persons ass1sting in the application, including the hours billed, the hourly rate. and a detailed